
             

 

 
 

1 

     

         

        Department for International Development 

        Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 

        EAST KILBRIDE 

        Glasgow 

        G75 8EA 

 

        Telephone:   

        Directline:  

 

        File Ref: 7960 

 

        Date: 8 May 2018 
 

        Contract Amendment No: 2 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Preventing Maternal Deaths (PMD) 

 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 7960 

 

With reference to the contract dated 2 May 2017 (as most recently amended by the letter dated 28 July 2017) 

both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  

 

Contract Section 1 – paragraph 3 

 

- DELETE “The Supplier shall start the Services on 1 May 2017 (the "Start Date") and shall complete 

them by 30 June 2018 (the "End Date") unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance with its 

terms and conditions.” 

- INSERT “The Supplier shall start the Services on 1 May 2017 (the "Start Date") and shall complete 

them by 30 September 2018 (the "End Date") unless this Contract is terminated earlier in accordance 

with its terms and conditions.” 

 

Contract Section 1 – paragraph 4 

 

- DELETE “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £44,777,221 

 exclusive of any government tax, if applicable (the "Financial Limit").” 

- INSERT “Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £50,452,935 

 exclusive of any government tax, if applicable (the "Financial Limit").” 

 

Contract Section 4 – paragraph 1.2 

 

- DELETE “The project officer is  

- INSERT “The project officer is  

 

 

Contract Section 4 – paragraph 2 

 

- INSERT Annex 17 (MSI PMD extension proposal) 

- INSERT Annex 18 (PMD extension logframe) 

- INSERT Annex 19 - Detail of extension transition per PMD country (July – September 2018 extension) 

- INSERT Annex 20 - PMD-Extension (July – September 2018) KPI Payment Mechanism 

 

Contract Section 4 – paragraph 3 (Key Personnel) 

 

- DELETE “DFID Team Director  

- INSERT “DFID Team Director  

- DELETE “Award Manager  



             

 

 
 

2 

- INSERT “Award Manager  

 

Contract Section 4 – paragraph 14.1 

 

- DELETE “At the end of the contract period on 30 June 2018, any and all unutilised funds in relation to   

      this programme identified for up to 30 June 2018 will be returned to DFID” 

- INSERT “At the end of the contract period on 30 September 2018, any and all unutilised funds in       

relation to this programme identified for up to 30 September 2018 will be returned to DFID” 

 

Contract Section 4 – paragraph 15.1 

- DELETE “There will be no option to extend the end date of this programme beyond the end date 

expressed in contract section 1, paragraph 3” 

- INSERT “There will be no option to further extend the end date of this programme beyond the end date 

expressed in contract section 1, paragraph 3” 

 

Contract Section 4 

 

- INSERT clause 16  

 

Contract Section 5 

 

- DELETE Contract Section 5 in toto and REPLACE with ‘Contract Section 5 May 2018’ 

 

 

2.  These amendments relate to a three-month costed extension of programme services in Bangladesh, DRC, 

Ethiopia, Nigeria, Pakistan, Sierra Leone, Zambia, Zimbabwe, Uganda, Mali, Burkina Faso, Niger and Senegal. 

The contract financial limit is increased by £5,675,714. 

 

3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 

of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 

4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 

this letter. 

 

5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:  [ 

of the Secretary of State for International Development   

       Position: 

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  [ 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:  [ 

the Supplier 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:  [ 

 

 

Enc 

         


